157
CAPACITANCE AND RATED VOLTAGE, VR (VOLTAGE CODE) RANGE (LETTER DENOTES CASE SIZE)
Capacitance Rated Voltage DC (VR) at 85ºC
µF Code 6.3V (J) 10V (A) 16V (C) 20V (D) 25V (E) 35V (V) 50V (T)
0.10 104 A A
0.15 154 A A/B
0.22 224 A A/B
0.33 334 A B

158
HOW TO ORDER
TAJ 475 010A K R FJ
Type Case
Size
See
table
above
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd
digit represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Termination Finish
R = 7” T/R 100% Tin
S = 13” T/R 100% Tin
A = Gold Plating 7” Reel
B = Gold Plating 13” Reel
H = Tin Lead 7” Reel
K = Tin Lead 13” Reel
Suffix
 FJ = CECC 30801-011(CTC4)
 Y = CECC 30801-005
Rated DC
Voltage
006 = 6.3Vdc
010 = 10Vdc
016 = 16Vdc
020 = 20Vdc
025 = 25Vdc
035 = 35Vdc
050 = 50Vdc
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Technical Data: All technical data relate to an ambient temperature of +25°C
Capacitance Range: 0.10 μF to 100 μF
Capacitance Tolerance: ±10%; ±20%
Rated Voltage DC (VR) ≤ +85°C: 6.3 10 16 20 25 35 50
Category Voltage (VC) ≤ +125°C: 4 7 10 13 17 23 33
Surge Voltage (VS) ≤ +85°C: 8 13 20 26 32 46 65
Surge Voltage (VS) ≤ +125°C: 5 8 13 16 20 28 40
Temperature Range: -55ºC to +125ºC
Reliability: 1% per 1000 hours at 85ºC, VR with 0.1Ω/V series Impedance,
60% confidence level
TAJ CECC TANTALUM CAPACITORS
SMD Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors
070220
 – high reliability tantalum capacitors –